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C!Vf' ucmRomm 
On February 18, 1997, the Convnieeion granted All American 

Telephone, Inc . (All American) certificace number 4 790 to provi-ie 
int:rastate i nterexcbange telecommunications =~rvice. 

Thereafter , from April 29, 1997, until December 12, 1997, the 
Commission's Division of Consumer Affairs has closed 26 complaints 
against All American ae unautrorized carrier change (slamming) 
infractions in apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118, Florida 
Admlnistrat: ive Code. Other complaints have been received by t:he 
Division of Consumer Affairs and are pending a responoe from All 
American. 

All American uses a sweepstakes entry form (used as a letter 
of authorization) as a method of obtaining new long distance 
customers. All American is not registered with the Secretary o f 
State to offer eweepst:akee in the at:ate of Florida. Baaed on t:he 
compl e te ewoepetakoe cUeplay received by sta ff on Decsmbex 2~. 
1997, and the numerous coneumer complaint&, it appears that the 
for~~~~~ All Anlarican uses for its sweepstakes entri8~-t~!l ,CO(!lbi:n&eioi\E 
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with the wweepatakes display are misleading and deceptive. The 
consumers tlwu.gbt they wo.re signing up only to enter a uweepotakeo, 
not to change their long distance service provider. I t appears 
that All American is submitting numerous preferred i n terexchange 
carrier (PIC) ohanges with forged customer signatures. In 
addition , in some instances, the telephone number listed on the 
letter of authorization (LOA) is not the telephone number assigned 
to the person signing the LOA. 

In light of the numerous complaints received from consumers, 
the allegations of false and misleading sweepstakes advertiaiog and 
the claims ·of forgery, it is staff'a opinion that All American has 
vi olated Commission rules and has not established sufficient 
safeguards to protect consumers from unauthorized carrier changes. 
Therefore, staff believes the following recommendations are 
appropriate. 

DISCQSSION OP IssQBS 

ISSQB 1: Should the Conmiasion order All American Telephone, Inc. 
to show cause why it should not have Certificate Number 4 790 
canceled or be fined $10,000 per violation for a total of $260,000 
for failure to comply with Rule 25-4.118, Florida Administrat i ve 
Code, Interexchange Carrier Selection? 

RBCQtloJBNDATION: All American• a certificate number 4790 ohould not 
be canceled at this time. The Commission should order All American 
to show cause in writing within 20 days o f the ettective date o f 
the order why it should not be fined $10,000 pt'r violation for a 
total of $260,000 for failure to comply with Rule 25-4.118, Florida 
Administrative COde . Any collected fine monies should be forwarded 
to the Office of the Comptroller tor deposit in the state General 
Revenue Fu.nd pursuant to Section 364 .285 (1), Fl::>rida Statutes. 
(Biegalslci) 

STAff ANN,XSIS: Staff believes that a fine is more appropria te than 
canceling certificate number 4790 at this time, because this is the 
first docke,ted show cause proceeding against th} s company . If the 
company can make corrections to its business pr6cticee and comply 
with the rules, staff believes that the company should be allowed 
~o con~inuo to op~;ate iq the State of Plorida. 

All American uses sweepstalces display boxes with separable 
packets of LOAs attached. The LOA form that staff received f r om a 
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complainant: appea;rs to be in violation of Rule 25-4 .118 (3) (b) . 
Florida Adminiatrative Code. The statement required by the rule is 
not i n a text size at least as large as any other text on the 
document. 

Rule 25-4.118(3) (b), Florida Administrative Code, requi res in 
pertinent part: 

The page of the document containing the customer• s 
signature shall contain a statemen t that the customer's 
signature or endorsement on the document will result in 
a chan9e of the customer's long distance service provider 
and explain that only one long distance service provider 
may be designated for the telephone number listed; that 
the customer• a se.leotion will apply only to that number, 
and th:at the customer• s local exchange company may charge 
a fee t o switch service providex-s. SUch statement shall 
be clea;rly legible and printed in type at least as large 
as any other text on the page. [emphasis added] 

Another apparent violation of Rule 25-4.118 (3) (b), Florida 
Administrative Code, is that the document as a whole appears to be 
misleading or deceptive. Staff believes that the s weepstakes 
display combined with the attached LOA is misleading because many 
customers t:hought they were only entering a sweepstakes . Acco rding 
to Rule 25-4 . 118(3) (b), Plorida Administrative Code, in pertinent 
part: 

If any su.ch doc::\ment is not uaed solely for the purpose 
of requesting a PIC cb&Dge, tben the document ao a whole 
must not be aislead.lng or deceptive. For purposes of 
this rule, the terms •misleading or deceptive• mean that, 
because of the style, format or content of the document, 
it would not be readily apparent to the person signing 
the document that the purpose of the signaturu was to 
authorize a PIC change, or it would be unclear to the 
customer who the new long distance service provider would 
be; that the cuatomer'a selection would apply only to the 
number listed and there could only be one long distance 
service provider for th:at number; or that the customer's 
local exchange company might charge a fee to switch 
service providers. (emphasis added] 

The Division of consumer A.ffairs received itr. first slamming 
complaint logged again.at All American on April 29, 1997, 
~pproxinmtcly two l!lOnthA !lttox- tile cQIIIpany rec;:eived its 
certificate. Since that time, the Division of COnsumer Affairs baa 
closed a total of 26 consumer complaints against All American as 
unauthorized carrier change (slamming) infractions through December 
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12 , 1997 . All American responded to some of the slamming 
compla~nts by ~t~t~ng tblt 1t re~e~veo ~~gped letter~ of 
authorization. 

Examples of complaints received from consumers include the 
following: 

On July 25, 1997 , Mr . Armando Morcate advised staff that his 
long distance service was s witched without authorization. He 
stated he d.id not realize be had been s witched until he received a 
letter from AT~T, his pre ferred carrier, asking him to re-enroll. 
All American's r eport stated that the company received a LOA signed 
by Ms. Jackie Cordero, listing a different address. The company 
considered i t to be valid and forwarded it to BellSouth. Further 
i nvestigatio.n determined there had been a data e.ntry error, and All 
American switched the wrong customer. (Attachment A, Pages 7-14) 

On August 4, 1997, Ms. Marion McGhee notified staff that her 
long dista.nce service was switched without authorization. Ms. 
McGhee noticed the cha~ge when she was billed by a carrier other 
than her preferred carrier . All American stated in its report to 
s taff that the company received a LOA sign.ed by Ms. McGhee. The 
company considered it to be valid and forwarded i t t o BellSouth for 
procesoing . Upon receipt of a copy of the UOA, As. McGhee notified 
staff that the signature on the LOA was not hers. Ms . McGhee also 
provided a certified copy of her signature that obviously does not 
match the signature on the LOA. It appears that the signature is 
a forgery. (Attachment B, Pages 15-33) 

On October 16, 1997, Mr. Gregory Henry advised staff that his 
long distance service was switched without author i zation. He 
stated he realized the change when be received his telephone bill. 
All American's report stated that the company received a LOA signed 
by Mr . Chris Henry. The company considered it t o be valid and 
forwarded it to BellSouth for processing. Mr. Henry not ified staff 
that Chris Henry is a minor and is not authorized to make any long 
distance service changes. 

According to Rule 25-4.118(2), Florida Administrative Code, in 
pertinent part: 

A certified IXC that will be billing in its name may 
submit a PIC change request, other than a customer
initiated PIC change, directly or through another lXC, to 
a LEC only if it has certified to the LBC that at least 
one of the following actions bu occurred prior t o the 
PIC change requestr Cal the IXC has on hand a ballot or 
letter from the customer requesting such change. 
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Since Chris Henry ia not the cuatomer of record for the telephone 
number listed on the LOA, the LOA ie invalid . (Attachment C, Pages 
34 -37) This is a common example of how the sweepstakes entry method 
of switchir~ a person's long distance service can resul t in a elam. 
Many pereona attending faire, flea marltete, home ohows, and other 
events that have eweepstaltes boxee preeent are slanmed because they 
are signing many different entriee to obtain free giveaway 
product&. The consumer& are not expecting to be given something to 
eign that will result in their long distance service being 
&witched. 

On June 17, 1997, Mr. Terry Phillips, owner of Rex 
Telecommunications, advised etaff that his long distance eervi..:e on 
his pay telephone was switched without authorization. All 
American • s repo%1: stated that the company received a LOA signed by 
Mr. David Jones. Further investigation determined that neither the 
addreee nor the signature on the LOA matched the person authorized 
to make decisions regarding the long distance service. CAttachmer.!: 
D, Pagee 38- 41) · 

All American has not satisfied staff that it is in compliance 
wi th the Commission's rules. Accordingly, by Section 364.285, 
Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose upon any 
entity subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more than 
$25,000 for each day a violation continue&, if such entity is found 
to have refueed to comply with or to have williully violated any 
l awful rule or order of the Commission, or any provision of chapter 
364 . Utilities are charged with ltnowledge of the Convnission• s 
rules and statutes. Additionally, • [i] t is a common maxim, 
familiar to all minds, that 'ignorance of the law• will no t excuse 
any person, either civilly or criminally. • Barlow y. Qn1ted States, 
32 u.s. 404, 411 (1833) 0 

Staff believes that All American's apparent conduct in 
s witching PICs without customer authorizatio.n h::-11 been •willful• in 
the sense intended by Section 364.285, Florida Statutes . In Order 
No. 24306, issued April 1, 1991, in Docket No . 890216 - TL titled ln 
re: Investigation Into The Proper Application of Rule 25-14.003. 
Florida Adminiotratiyo Oo4C· Relating To Tox Oayinga pcfund for 
1988 and 1989 Ppr QTB Florid4. Ing. , having found that t he company 
had not intended to violate the rule, the Commission nevertheless 
found it appropriate to order it to show cause why i t should not be 
fined, stating that •In our view, willful implies intent to do an 
ace, and this is distinct from intent t o v." olate a rule. • Thus, 
any intenti-o.nal act, such as All American' a conduct at issue here . 
would meet tbo standArd for A •wi llfYl violAtiQn ,• 

Based on the number of complaints received by the Division of 
Coneumer Affairs, and the 26 complaints closed by the Divisi on of 
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COnsumer Affairs as unautho; J.zed carrier change infractions 
(slamming) , staff believes that All American does nor. have adequate 
safeguards to protect consumers from unauthorized carrier changes . 
Accordingly, staff believes that there i s sufficient cauae to order 
All American to show cause in writing within 20 clays of the 
effective date of the order why it should not be fined $10,000 per 
infraction for a total of $260,000 for ita apparent violations of 
Rule 25-4.118, Florida Adminiatrative Code. 

ISSQB 2: Should this docket be closed? 

BBCXliiiBRDATIOfta If staff'& recommendation in Issue 1 is approved, 
then All American will have 20 days from the issuance of tho 
Commission's show cause order to respond in writing why it should 
not be fined i n the amount proposed or have ita certificate 
canceled. If All American timely responds r.o the show cause order, 
this docket should remain open pending resolution of the show cau•e 
proceeding. If All American does nor. respond r.o the Commission's 
Order to Show cause, the fines should be assessed. While staff 
does not recommend in Issue 1 that All American's certificar.e b~ 
canceled for slamming violar.ions at this r.ime, sr.aff does recommend 
that if All American fails to respond r.o the Order to Show Cause, 
and the fines are not received within five business days after the 
expirar.ion of the show cause response period, All American's 
certificate should be canceled and this docket closed 
administratively. (Cox, K. PeA&) 

STAPF ANALXBIS: If staff's r ecommendation in. Issue 1 is approved, 
then All American will have 20 days from the issuance of the 
Commission's show cause order to respond in writing why it should 
not be fined in the amount proposed or have ita certificate 
canceled. If All American timely responds to the a"<>w cause order, 
this docket should remain open pending resolution of the show cause 
proceeding .. If All American does not respond to the Commission's 
Order to Show Cause, the fines should be assessed. While staff 
does not recommend in Issue 1 that All America,n• s certificate be 
canceled for sla~m~ing violations at this time, s t aff does recommend 
that if All American fails to respond to the Order to Show Cause, 
and the fines are not received within five business days after the 
expiration of tho show cause responoe period, All American • a 
certificate should be canceled and this docket closed 
administratively. 
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c__.. 
I<U.L ---.o.....,_ 
1 rw•ou-s.,,.._,, a.....u: 
01.\.~ll......_ 

IOia.aa. 

Mr. Am1aDdo Morau 
APilUDelll M I OS 
s~s West Pllk Drive 
Mlami. FL 33172 

Dear Mr. Morcale: 

• STATE OF f'LoiUDA • 

Ck1obcr 20, 1997 

.. 

We have micwed )'Our compl•int apinc .All Amcri'*S Telephone. Inc. (M T) . 

To raolve )'OUftOi''f:" • we• • •• dll QNI4*1Y end rcquatcd a deuiled written repon 

reprdlna )'011' coocaDL It m:< ,,. t • tilna 111M 1 ll(liatnwivc ftom lhc utili I)' conlleted you 

to diJcuss lhU maaer. Baled 011. review or tbc lA!otmadon provided to lhc Florida Public Service 

Commis-sion (PSC), it~f!PC*~dllllhe_cowpiQT d:.ld DOC obcain tbc ncccswy infomuuion to make 

a switcb in your tclcptwae eavk:c. MT bu IIIUCd 1 cmilt of S22.07 to your IOC4lttle"phoce 

company. 

Thank you for lhc ~ to .sdlaa your c:ooccms. The PSC is conccmed about 

unautboriud cbaqcs ill ctlltoiD!'Z's local toll md lona di~ e&rrim or "litl.IIUftiffJ~. As 

informallon.lhc Commiaion, &loa& with sratrhm tbc Attorney Ocnml's Offic.e and Office of 

Public: Couax!. will be boldina ta (10) rule devdopmew worbbops lhrouiboutlhc Swc to listen 

to consumm testimony reptd.ina rhei:r alllM!Ina experiences. The woritshop will be held i.n your 

= 11 the followlna locadoft: 

MlatlllllmiiiiiHel Alrpolf 
£•1 IV s.JIIG 

6qAac;a•..._ 
JJ14 SHill .,._DriP~ 

1111at1, n JJuz 
o.:.t,.v • II AM 

Aaain thank you Cor tbc opponunil)' to addlesa your concerns. If you have any quest.•ons. 

111111 avaalable. I can be mdlcd 11 1·100. 342 -J.SSl. 

S~ly, ., ~ 

fkk~ R~v14' 
~PiendJ. 
R.eplatoty S ialist I 
DIV!alon ortl:.wncr AITairs 

MEP:cwe 
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May 27. 111i7 

Florida Public SeMel CommiAion 
2540 5tuMrd a.k Bouleu•d 
T...,_..., FL 32390 01150 

Rn: AnNndo MoiQte 
(305) 554 8830 
~: 1107881 

r::--_ - ·- -- ·---
,. .. t - " ·= J \I - ,, .. 
1- =-.:.. :_ ·- · :: . 1 
~ . - - ..J 

I L~: .~: ~-:~ 

Plnuenl to 'f04ll '*" 11t. wehwe 1m; 11llglllldthe ebow t?feltnc:ecl compleint. 

EncloMd p1t2n find • copy of (LOA) 1scter of IUihol1u!lon which Mfved to ewrtcn the 

cuetomnr'along dlltaia anMcs to (MT) All Amnflcsn Tellphone. Inc. It~.,.. ttue 

form wne 19* on Fntw.y 15, 11187 by 2 Jaje Cotdeto . who IRed 2 dit'fwrnnt 

telephone runbst (305) 554 88!0 on the • plclt'.ott. Due to • dsla entry ?11"01' trim 

telephone w. tr8nlpOSSd • (305) 554 ee30. 

Aa of May 115, 1887 Mr. Mol • I 'a lind been l*d 2 toUII of S10.27 for long dialanc:e 

~. 1.1 Alrleralt Tsllpto•. Inc. wll in1llllll 2 ful crec1t to Bel South for 122.07. 
Thin srnount 1ept Ill .. two (2) mol lOlly MMc:e 1M of S5.78 end «**I that Mrn mads 

~7 thN 05-15-87 for loUt, '*" two (2) IWftc:hlng fells of S10.00. PlnaM note 

that It may take 14) to eo ay. before the ad Ill~••,. on the c:uatomtl"a telephone bdl. 

All Alrleral • T 111 jMQ • Ill * gl•2 for thk nrrw end trty lncon•• till a it ruy II8V'e 
~utnd. It II not OIJI._. or dllirn to otlCIIIn c:uaom. whO 6o not Wh to ulaliD our 

MM<:e. 

~~u..;~ 
Mary WlllitJma 
Cuetomnr s.Mcs Menlglt 

.n.c:hmnnt 

cc. Annsndo ~ 
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AU Allltriaft T~. lA<. 

July 30. 1997 

AnnanOo Morcaae 
525 W. Park Or. lOS 
Miami. FL m 72 

Ref: (30S) Ss.t-1630 
Req No: 1107961 

Dc:arMr.M~ 

Our compl#y ba receiwd 1 DOCice from lho Florida Publk Service Crunmiuion Stalin& 
that you have filed • .......,.e!nc 
l'hiJ complaint dlncU ow~ 10 1 wriUCD raponJC to PubUc Service Conunission 
reptdlna your cwnp!Unt IDd to laid you a ct'PY of the rcspoDJe. 

Should you have aay crrcion « reqlll.re tunbcr ISiiat•nc:e. please feel free 10 call me II 

1-888-SSI-*726. 

Sincetely, , 

'-TYIW'w..( W ~ 
MaryWilliMDI 
Customer Serv.ice M'Ni"T 

cc: Florida Public: Service C«nmiuloa 

- m-
11001 Altpol1....,._8111e 510 • Fott-. TX 70110 • (81'1') 514...01 • FAA (811) 514.aaal 
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JANUARY&. 199& 
~: 
JuuA l. .IOHIGofl, Q«IIW'J'j 
J. TnAY DI!Asc:liN 
SU$AHF.Cl.Wt 
DwiE K.ICJm.Dolo 
JoE GAAC!,>, 

Hr . Armando Horcate 
Apartment 1105 
525 West Pank Drive 
HI ami . Fl 33172 

Dear Hr . Horcate : 

STATEO'' FLoRIDA 

.. July 29. 1997 

• OMsiOt4 0# Cc:IHsUWD An A/I.J 
8IVO.UI DIMw.o 
Dla1C"roa 
(1$0) 413-6100 
Tou. FUII.aQO.l42·l5n 

Thank you for your recent letter concemlng All Alller1can Telephone. Inc . 

We w111 look Into the 111atter you outlined. adv1se the company to contact 
you to re.solve the preble~~. and re<JJ1re the ~ to prov1de the Florlda Publtc 
Service Cannlss1on wfth a letter outlining Its resolution of the 111atter . 

If you have any questions . I can be reached at 1-80~ ·342-3552 . 

Stncerely . 

~t.~,~ 

DBI1:ewe 

Consumer COiplatnt Analyst 
Dtv1s1on of Cons~.~~~er Affau·s 

CAPIT.\L Ctacu: OITI~ CL''TUI• ~SIR 'MAAO O.u; a01 LC\'A&D • T.\LL.\ILUIKL Fl. JlJ"-11150 
\oAIIIno-. .\-~~~ '-'--C'O'T,\CT,I'JC.ST\TLn.l S 
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July 2nd, 1997 

• 

Public Service Co85iaaion 
3625 NW 82nd Ava . 
Hieai, FL 33166 

Dear Sira: 
.· 

• 

Thia ia 1 coaplaint aaainat a lona·diltenca telephone company 
ehovtna on ay aonthly telephone bill only u ·uT" •• vell . u 
againat BellSouth. 

Tvo aontbl 110 I received 1 letter froa AT&T vhicb intoraed ae that 
they rearettad ay dec ilion to chana• to other coapany. They also 
invited •• tore-enroll . I called tbea back and ezpreaaed to th1a my 
eurpriae about tbe chana• to AAT, which 1 never requeattd . The fact 
ie that I alvaya felt happy vith AT&T and touodthe advartiling 
tactics of certain lona·diatanca coapaniea ahoaeful. I agreed to 
aign and aent to it•t an application for re· enrollment. 

Since ay aonthly telephone bill continued to cha:rge me $2.89 for 
mon thly service •provided" by A.AT (whi ch I did not detect before 
the letter fro• AT&T) I tri•d to brina the •atter to the attention 
of BellSouth to no avail, aince their .Uephone acce11 hal no entry 
for billJna qua1tiona on lona·diatance calla. 
I then called AAT (888·558-4726) and explained to the aervice 
re preaentative ay outraaa for their action to enroll and charge me 
in connection with a aervice I never requa1ted. The employee 
~xplained to •• that a ao•callad Mariua To; ru applied for my 
enrollment. At thia point I viah to aaka clear that I •• a vidover, 
live alone end know no Heritu Torre1. In a'ddition , ay telephone 
number ia private. not lilted. Bov AAT and BallSouth are allowed to 
complete thil chana• of coapaniea without varifyinl! it vith the 
person recaivina the aervica? Worst or all, vhy should I continue 
t o pay AAT in apita of the fact that I have denounced the avindle 
to thea? 

I hereby requeat your aaaiatance in tind1n& a aolution t o this 
proble• for vhich I thank you in advance. 

ENCLOSURE 

Sincerely ~'l.u.li" 

Araando Morcata 
525 W Park Dr 105 
Hiaa1. PL 33172 
Tlf- ( 305 ) 554-86 30 
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ATTACHMENT 8 
DoCKET NO. 911493-Tl 
JANUARY 8, 1998. 

Ms. MMion McGhee 
P. 0 . Box 398 
Arc:her. FL 32618 

Oe4r Ms. Mc:Gh«: 

• STAT£0FfLolliDA 

•• • .. . .... ·... . ,,:, ... 
~ ......... . . .. 
~ · .. ~· 

·tt ,· 1 • , , . 

October 20. 1997 

• 

We have reviewed your complaint opinst All American Telephone. Inc. (AA n. 
To n:sol~ your~ we c:our....,.. the CIOU4*DT aod requested 11 dcllliled wrinen rrpon 

rq;:ltdina )'OUr conams. It ts my ~ tbala rc{l'aenwl~ fiom 1M uti lily conuctcd you 
co discuss this mAUer. Based on a review of the information provided 10 tbc Florida Pub I ic Service: 
Cor"tmission (PSC), it appears that tbc compu1y dld not obcaln the necessatY infomunion to mnkc 
c .:i\.•itch in your telephone service. AAT hu iuucd a eredit of$17.41 to your local telephone 
compMy. 

Thllnlc you for 1M opponuniry 10 addreu your concerns. The: PSC is c:onccmc:d Jbout 
unauthorized C~IICS in cu.siOmu's local coli &Dd lona dislance Clll'riers or "sl•mmlnt"· r\5 
inform:uion. the Cornm.iuion. aJona wnh su.ff' &om tbc Anomey Gcnc:nll's Office and Office of 
Public COIIIUCI. will be boldi~.lal (10) rule developmcm worbbops throughout the Sllltc to listen 
to consumers testimony rcprdina their sJammina experimces. The: workshop will be held in your 

area at the followina IOCiltion: 

PrllfN lhbonr CDn~ntlon C1nter 
RHiff 1111 

/OH W.ur Sl1fft 
Jtlckstln-,i//1, Fl 12204 
ND~mlwr 211 c 2:111 PM 

Again thank you for 1M oppommity 10 address your cooccms. lr you ha' c :~~~y questions. 
I :mi "'~lllblc. I can be re:IChed at I-&00.342-3SS2. 

Si~Urely, 

(lf(,~ PL~~~: 
EJien Plendl 
Rqulatory Specialist I 
Divi.llon of Comumer A ff11irs 



A:rTACf.IMENT B 
DOCKET NO. 911493-TI 
JANUARY&. 1998. 

t88J -= 
I AnWrian T~ 1ft(.. 

August 8. 1997 

• 

Florida Public Service Commlulon 
~540 Shumard •Oak Boulcvvd 
Tallahwec. FL 32J~ISO 

Ref: Marion J . Me: Gbee 
(3S2) 495-2942 
FileNo: 1819121 

Dear Doug M111in, 

• 

Pui1U&nt to you:r rcqllell. we haw invesllped die above refacnccd compwnL Enclosed please 
nn<l a copy or leucr ofllllhorilalon (LOA} which leMid to swildl die c:ustomcr'slona diJtanto: 
' <Nice to All Amcrk.an Tclcphono.lnc:. (AAT}. llappcara !his form wu siancd on April 04. 
I '-'17 by a Marion J. Me Gbee II die aamolddmt u !he eomplainanL 

All American T cle:phonc. Inc. , •lana dislance resell« ulilizinalhc U.S. Lons disuncc: ne:rworit. 
received an appl ictlion rcqundna our ICIVicc In !he name of Marion Me: Gbcc. Therefo~. the 
application was c:onJidcred vallclllld fOfWII'dcd to Bell South fw proccuinJ. 

Furthmnore, !his CUJIOIIICr hu beal billed a toW $1 7.41. we will Initiate a full =dit for Sl 7.41. 
This amount rqM'CfCTIII dlanps for wllllll were maclc between ()6.()S-97lhru 06-06-97. Please 
note lhar it may take up to 60 daya before iiM CNdit appears on lhc cUSiome:r's loCIIIclephonc 
bill. 

All American Telephone apolosbn for !his mot and any Inconvenience il may have ctused. h 
is not oor !ntmt or claire to obcain a eiUIOmcf who docs not wiJh to utilize oor SCfVioc. 

Smcuely, , 

~...., flij-LLJ Wu.lJ..~ 
Mazy Williams 
Customer Service Manap 

anac:hment 

cc: Marion J. Me ()bee 

-n-
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AT-TACHMENT B 
DOCKET NO. 971<493-TI 
JANUARY 8.,1998 . 
··y • • 

• 

AUJIU~I 8. 1997 

Marion J. Me Qhee 
P.O Box 391 
Archer. fl 32611 

Ref: (3S2) -49S·29<42 

Dear Ms. Me Qhee, 

r 

Our compeny has received a aotic:c from the Florida Public ~ice Commission statina 
that you have filed 1 cocnplaiDt. 

This eomplalnt direcu our COifiPidY 10 1 wriacn n:sponsc to Public Service Commission 
regarding youc eomplainlllld 10 ICild you a copy of the rnponse. 

Should you have any qlleltioo or ftquite funhcr asia• nee. please fed free to call me at 
1·888·558-4726. 

Since:cly, 

\.. J} /().L!.f Ll' U..Llt...~ 
Mary Williams 
Customer Service Mmaaer 

cc: Florida Public SeMce Commission 

-Jq-
800 I Airport Fwy .. Suite 110 • F«< Wo<tn. TX Til 80 • (I 17)5 I 4 ·180 I • FAX (I II I 5 U -NU 



AlTACH~ENT B 
DOCKET NO. 971493-TI 
JANUARY 8,,1998 • 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY OF ALACHUA 

• • 
ACKNOW EDGMENT 

Before me personally appenred Marion 1. McGhee 10 me well known and known co me co be 
chc person described in tbe Offtc:lal LOA Form atw:hed who. bein& duly sworn. deposes ;~nd 
says that the 1ipture on the form iJ II()( hcr1 u evidenced by her siJI'IIIUre here and before 
me sianed. ., • • • 

l- , . 

Sworn 10 and subscribed befOR me Ibis 14th of AUJWt, 1997. 

Personally lcoown 
Nowy Number. CC61S962 
Commluloo expires March 16. 2001 

-1..0-
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ATTACHMENTS • 
DOCKET NO. 911493-TI STAT£ OF FLORIDA • JANUARY 8, 1998. 

Commiuionm: 
JUUA L JoH!<sOH. OIA/a,\IA'< 
J. TEUV DEAsoN 
SUSA!f F. Cl..w; 
DIANE K. KJESUNO 
J0£0AACIA 

Hs . Har1on J . McGhee 
P. 0. Box 398 
Archer. Fl 32618 

Dear Hs. McGhee: 

•• • .. • • I- ~ .. - ,,., -. ........"' ... . .. • 
~~-·. . ,. 

· ... ~· 

August 5. 1997 

DIVISION Of" CONS~ "r" >\ff "•~ 
8EV£JP,L(t Dr MELlO 
01JP,ECT041 
(1501~13-6100 

Tou. FU£ I-&OO-H1.;551 

Thanl: you for your recent letter concerning All .American Telephone . Inc 

We w111 look into the matter you outlined. advise the company to contact 
you to resolve the problem. and require the carpany to provide the Flor1aa Publ 1c 
Service Commission with a letter outlining Its resolution of the matter 

If you have any questions. I can be reached at 1-800·342-3552 

DBH:ewe 

Sincerely . 

~:~~ 
Consumer COIJ1)1aint Analyst 
Division of Consumer Affa1rs 

CAIITALCiaa.IOFne&CIH'rlll • 154tSHIJM.UDO.UC8011L&VAU•TAUAH•MII,FL JU"'-OUO 
A•AiftraaMA~O·p e~l st;• la--r....ICOffTACTlii'SCif4n..F\..l'S 



Ar.TACHt.1ENT B 
DOCKET NO. 971-493-n 
JANUARY 8,,1998 , • 

Ms. Beverly Demel lO 
Public Sar vice Co••1ss1on 
101 East Gaines Street 
Tallahassee, FL J2J99· 81SJ 

Oear Hs. De•allo: 

P.O. Box }98 
Archer , FL 32618 
July 28 , 1997 

...,E c E I v ED 
\ JUL 311!7 \ 

. C"I ,.\ =- · : · · _,,s CON .. - ·•·· __ 

In 
Please review •Y proble• as stated-letters enclosed 

end advise •e of procedure . I ••s terribly upset receiving 
charges f ro• an unauthorized provider. 

You r 1••ed1ate response will be very he lpful. 



ATIACHMENTB 
DOCKet NO. 971493-Tl 
JANUARY~· 1~ 

AAT 

• 

2020 West Northwest Highway 
Suite, 107 
Grapev i ne, TX 76051 

Oea r SiT: 

• 
P.O. Box )98 
Archer, F'L )2618 
July 28, 1997 

This letter i s to infora you that your company or 
business is no t authorized to provide service to my phone. 
It appears that your action originated fro• o plan to 
advance your per sonal design. 

Your billin~ for June is different fro• ay plan with 
AT&T. Therefore, I •• requesting you to rerate according 
to ou r plan with them . ·rn fact, the charges ore your 
responslbility due to your unethical actions. 

Also, I round you to be unaccessible by phone. I was 
placed on hold ror 15 minutes or more several times wi th 
no further response . 

Please desist future billing. 

Your immediate response is appreciated. 

copy: Federal Trade Co•aission 
Florida Public Service 
BellSouth 

Since r ely. 

~~p._~ 
Marion J. McChee 



ATTACHMENT B 
ObCKET NO. 9714l93-TI 
JANUARY 8,1998. 

BellSouth 

• 

P.O. BOlt ))009 
Charlotte, NC 282•3-0001 

Oear Si r: 

• 
P.O. Box 398 
Archer, r L 32618 
July 28, 1997 

Enclosed find pay•ent for your charges due Aug. 5,1997 
ln the a•ount or S20.5•. The balance on the stote•ent 
is in dispute due to unauthorized service by AAT. Hy 
provider is ATlT. 

Copies or letters are enclosed as related to dispute . 
You will be inror~ed or t he final decision . 

Your cooperation is appreci ated. 

Sincerely, 

~~~ 
Marion J . HcChee 

copy: rederel Trade Co••ission 
rlorida Public Service 
AAT 

-25-
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AITACHMENT B 
DOCKET NO. 971493-Tl 
JANUARY 8,.1998 • • 

Federal Trade Commission 
6th Street & Penn. Avenue , NW 
Washington, DC 2D58D 

Dear Sir: 

• 
P . O Box }98 
Archer , F'L 32618 
Ju ly 28 , 1997 

1 am hereby expressing my displeasure with AAT lnter
rerence with ay phone service . AT&T was authorized by me 
to provide long distance service. 

My present statement rro• Bell South has AAT as 
provider. 1 reel that there should be a penalty for thls 
action . The charges include a service charge along with 
a different rate from AT&T. The service charge should 
be deleted (I did not pay AT&T a service cha rge ). Also, 
the charges should be rcrated according the plan agreed 
wLth AT&T. Better yet , the bill should be wr itten orr 
due to an unethical act. 

Bell South is instructed to return service to AT&T 
and free ze to prevent slamaino. There should be no ru r ther 
billing fro• AAT. 

I am holding pey•ent billed by AAT in dispute whi le 
wai ting ror your response. 

A copy or phone statement is encloscJ along with 
a letter from AT &T and our rate plan. 

Your immedi ate response is appreciated in order to 
resolve problem timely. 

Sincere ly, 

~~.~ 
Marlon J . McChee 

co py: Bell South 
rlorida Public Service 

- 2(,-



AlTACH~ENT B 
DOCKEl' NO. 971493-TI 
JANUARY 8.,1998 • • 

All American Telephone, Inc. 
9001 Airport Fwy, Suite 570 
Fort worth, TX 76180 

Oear Ms . Willia•s: 

• 
P.O Box 398 
Archer, F"l .. )2616 
August 2 1, 1997 

, 

Your let t er to Oquo Martin, Florida Public Service 
Commission, dated Auguat 8, 1997, waa based on a rraud
ulent document. I did not request AAT to provide service 
nor communicate with the co~peny regarding $ervie. Other 
words , the business is unknown t o ~e. 

The application that you presented to the Florida 
Se rvice Co••1ssion does not rase•ble •Y handwriting. 
Therefore , I •• registering an orricial copy or my 
signature with the Florida Service Commission and also 
Bell South. 

Bell South presented a statement, with $89.B5 due 
by August 5th. or this amount, $20.54 was due Bell South 
and the balance was calculated ror AAT. 

The amount you stated ror full credit does not cover 
the balance due on Bell South's statement. It appears 
that you should request the amount to balance t o zero. 

copy: Florida Public Service Commission 
Bell South 

-2.7-

Sincerely, 

;t~~~Y?~ 
Marion J. HcChee 



ATTACHMI;.NT B. 
DOCKEt NO. 971493-Tl 
JANUARY 8,.1998 • ~·~-------·~----
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At:T'ACI-j'MENT B. 
DOCKET NO. 971-493-Tl 
JANUARY 8; 1998. 

@BEUSOUTH 
• • 
,. a,z ,,,.z,•z ''o ,,._ 
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ATTACHMENT 8 

DOCKET NO. 911493-TI 
JANUARY 8. 1i98. • 

@BELLSOUTH 
,.,. J 

DAY I C 1 ICQIIU 

'; Acoo'"-•t.. ~r l 

. _ . ~! i _r~i!' One: 
J~z -·~ ·z••z ''o '''' 
Jul l e , IU7 

o.cauect ~~.~~~~~ .. 
I , f , ~-~L,Pl) 

Tax" ~~ · . 
....--- -~ 

1 au M • tp/;ltttl SnWt:a • . . , ~ , .~ ~: -i. • .. : 
1 . reMrel Tax ......................... il~ .... ~ .. , .. '-" •••••••••••• 

a . • 1or1<1e a.-on 11.ca1,u lwoherfl!. :.·:·~·.:;.k;t•,· ::·~: ......... .. 
' · CO\Wil, T .. ................ . ..... ·" ~· .u., ............... . 

.50 

. 21 

Tot al T&Kel Oft IIOfUIIla41 lerYIOOI ,,.,,,~~~· •••••• : •••••• : .,,, 
· ,~ ..... 
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••-at • ....,ll ,oato- et ,_.. 111 1, ••-..local tel.,_ 41lreoterlaa , or chon .. 

~- Peraonel Acoen Cello (P..OI . INI .-,...,I N llel' 011- te uaa tela,Mna 

t ao uwai . Ce ll I - W-6190, I'-· o ·eq,' ..... fo llov Ule " react one , ... 
.... "-··· ··"·""-'· : . ... , . 

CrrtG, IYt JY !~ l, 1,7, tile tile for realdelltl al .. ,e, .. on41 .. aeurad aerv lca hao 

IIICt iiiOd. The Inc lOIN .. II rarteoCI thle::6J!M .. l . . , 
; 

! 

.. . . 
. .. 

. ... .. AC COOUU ( COIIt i ,...GI~ 

,. : 

, . 

. . 
~·~ •• 0 

. ~- .30-

·• 



AJTACI;IMENT 8 
DOCKET NO. 971493-Tl 
JANUARY~. W98 . 

HOLD 

• 

lt•lltliuJ c./1• 
:tmlt; l'rerlilr • A A T 
Dftd DIIIW C. 

0.. 
. . .l .. Of/05 

s. ot/0, 

-· Of/05 
'· ot/05 
6 . Of/05 
1 . ot/ot 
• . 06/ot 

' · 06/ot 
10. Of/06 
11 . 06/07 
11. 06/ot 
u. 06/01 
,_ , ot/OP 
1,. 06/0J 
16. 06/11 
n. 0.111 
11. 06/U 
1t. 06/,_ 
10. 06/11 
11. 06/17 

. . . 

, ... ' 
~f.tllll•lll!" ·. nz ,,.zt_z tiiO 191• 

~,.~ . Jwl "· 1tt7 

•• .:. • ~ •i'(.t. ..... - .., .. 

•.J j · " · ~f· ...,. )" •' . . ' -\ . .._ . ...... t .l • 
,,N,..· r . 

1 
z 
I 

.u.~ 
1. 11 W · 
.u • ,22. 

·" .w 
1.60 ~- " ·'' ~~ . 11 ... 0 
1.110 .-.v 
UII~.P 

'·'Iii·~ .lp ... 
.,t ·1 

~- ~' I• '-.r 
1-!11 t.t:J 
1. 11> ,,n 
' ·"'D ·~" .u ,o 
. ll't..O.n 
.u• j;l!' 

,_,,~ 

(ccnllnuedl .... 

_ ...... , ... __ ~r ... ~ .. i.:;~s . 31.'-:- __ 



A TTACHM~NT B. 
DOCKET NO. 971493-Tl 
JANUARY 8:1918 • 

..... ,)··-·~· .. -. --~.~--?~ 
... r. .... • .• • 

t \, ... 

~· ; t· )I OAVIO ICCHU 
, ••• 6 

HOLD ' -!~1; ·.~ Aoo~J __ , 
.· ;f.!-~';5 ihl ' ,..,. lod Oat• : 

'i .. ·'~;:.:: .. , . . . •. 

l 52 ~,,.z,,z ''o 191-
Ju t 1111, 1997 

II 
• " ,o ll" I 

For HOLD 11111111 S.tka a.a - m-46Sl 

Ftr 6UiiJq tpat,_,, *I 
Dlrrtt Dltld C'.ollb (c·al (I 

0.. ,.,_ CliW •.. 
2Z. Of/17 fOIIT ICYflll r1. 10 
ZS. Of/11 fOIIT ICYtltl rt:o:, 1 
U. 0"11 IOUMIIROCIIC 11.1 , . J 
2S • Of/11 '011 T I'YI!II FJ;~ \:. 1 

Z, , Of/U IIAIHIIICITOII oCfX 11 
27. O"U VAIN IIICITOII 1 
U. Of/U IIAIHIIICITOI ·• 1 
2,. 0&/U VAIIIIIIGTOI OC 101 ' 
JO. 06/ZI VAIH IIIGTOI liP... toa Ul~., ,o-,a, \.Jill 
J 1 , Of/12 VAIIIIIIGTOII 0C 101 1 
J2, Of/U IIAIIIIIIGTOI >0 • 101 .U·~ . 07 t ,rll ' 
u: Of/U 'OIIT ICYtltl 'L Mt K( .. ' 09 tllarll 12 
Sll. 06/17 ,OIIT IIYflll rL 941\ ICI • 06 :117AII 1 • 
J5, 06/U IIAIIIIIIGTOI OC .· to£'J6J-41tJI All ·; 06 tJ"II 

Toe a a otreoc Of a led C. I ll ......• .Ji.,.t'J~:. .:..o;.. , ,.,. •• ••••••• •'• • •.••• 
Tota l lteel&tHII catla •• • • ; •• , ••• • • ;!:~ .~"':."~-...•............. . .. 

. • :.!, .~ kO.-'::_ ·:... :: •• 
' ,., ... ~. ,,. 0 

Tun '"=' .. ~~,,.., ·., ~ .~ ~~.· , 
IU.UMRqrlltltHS,.,_ , , .. 1,\.!-~ , .,;· ·r 

\ .t . ... • • 
16. fiCSirl l TIJC ••••••••··· ~ ·· ·• • ••: ·•• \ • ••••••••••••••• • ••• • •• 
H . Florl4e Oroaa lleoel 'ta lw'ollar,. : . : ......... ... ........ .. . 
ll. Count~ To ..• . •.•••..••.. .• .• ,; :.¥······· · ··· ···· · ··· · · · ··· 

Tout Tu.aa on lletlllateil lervl cea .. :: .-;. : .................... . .. 
••• • ., 0 

·• ;£ ' • . ~. - -.. · 
i I '• • 

• T•~•• end ~atea Ap'''"' • 111 lock or''''',.,. 
-;.... ' t fJl [001521 

0 ..... • 

·. 
·I' .. ~'""'I • . ·-. ~ ~, .. . .... 

• Jw.# •• ...,· • ? l ' 
. \'· r ..... 

• •f4 .. , ..,: -· t .. 
,,.,.. ~ ~ • )• A"' ... .;.~ · .... " 
~ ·· . ~ ,. ... ·. ;:: . . 

• .. .,. •I . • • 

.. -3-z..-. \ . 

1.90 , • • o 
. 16 tOL' 
,90,'1,7 ,,,, 

,,, ii:!f 
. ,, 5.'!t. _,., _.,..,., 
.ts/J.'J 
. 1 .... 5 
. 19 ·' 0 
·" S'"Q z.z~ /,;.4 . 
• 16 · ' Q 

~.10 
60.71 
6(1 . 71 

1.11 
1.51 
1.77 '. ,, 

(cont inued) ._ 

·, 



l 

A"(TACI"{MENT 8 
DOCKE:f' NO. 971493-T1 
JANUARY 81 1Sijl8, 

• • • .. , , . .. 1 

HOLD 
l\oo :- o 

J!-. -
"4•'1'· 
• :·· 

JSZ •n-uu 9'1o ,,., 
JUI "• 1H7 

8 F•IIOLD .... S.•W.~ .. :Q.-1111 

Tan CCMtiltwf/1 
Tau .. 0*'*'*1;1 Smr1ca 

Jt . I t ete TI:IC • , • , , • • , , , , • , • • • • .. 

.. 0. . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. 

till , CO.tt' Ta • ••• • • , •• ,, , • ••••••• ••• . . . .. ....... 1., • • • , ........... . .. 

Total hxae INI u..retula'" llf"<!~..._..,..,.,~ · :.;c·!/f.,. 
Tau I T._. .......... , . , . , • . • , , . . r.. • :!":.•.&."""'-

Tot~L,ItCUI. 1111 1,.-it;i~iii 

.. . , ... 
~ 

:- • f 

. . . :~· 
... ·~ · !"""......,. ,.. " 

' ;J ~ (: f of 

.. Utw•eut •t•• Cher.. .. , ... tM ~-' 
n.,..,.. .................. - ....... ..... 
"'-___ ..._ ............ -.--. 

... ..... . .... 
,... • , . ·- At: cooa'u 

. , 

·. 

.. 

. . . . . ~ ... ., . ... ·' 
. . .•.. 

... - - · ....... ~t. : ·.· -'.!" - >•T r .. , ' .L •. • : 
. ........ ~" "'f""f4, " "'' ' ,.f , .. !' .. ··· ·"'t.''••'.,) 

33-

A-t 

.II 

. 07 

. tl ,., 
'·"' ----.. :::i'i.~ 

· . 



Amci1MeNTc. • I " f I DOCKET NO. 971493-Tl ~ 
JANUARY&. 11198' f ... 1 ... "'!,..§' ;:) 

- I I I; • - ....... . .. .... - ;!~illl ! - i! =.c' ::::: ... - ~fl.iic;c; . 
;: 8-!C:f 
~~~~~33 
= i t ~ ~ 
i! ii! 
'.. i! ! 

~ f! i;l 
i~ .. ~, 

.. 

!' :t,.. ,. 
I u n i f = ... ,;;: [ - . .... l a c; ! !. 

!~ ~ i •• 

t= 1"1 .. .. ·J .. . .... 
I { 

! , -
N .. . . .. • --• "" i - .. 

• ~3 

g. ~~ -... 
"" 

8 .., I !II~E~! 
,... 

~;! .. 
" s ... 

I! I I"'= ~ ~ f i !I l 

J "' ... 
I "'";! 

I 
... ,., 
• e I I " -34-



Ari:Ac'Jl!MENT C 
DOCKET NO. 911493-TI 
JANUARY 8, 1189& 

C-.niuionn: 
Juw. L lottaciH. CIIAIIUcAN 
J. '11DAY lliAiolf 
~f.Q.I,g 
DIAMK.Kn•"' 
Joe<~Ma.\ 

Mr. Ortaocy Hemy 
113<4 Hidden Valley Way 
Wes10n, FL 33327 

Dea:r Mr. Henry: 

• 

OctOber 16, 1997 

• 
OMs lOt< Off COt<W>cD Mr AilS 
IIIYDUf DrMru..o 
DNc:TOa 
(IJOl 41J~IOO 
Tou.Fla 1-*10-Ul·HSl 

This il io rc IF lMI• 10 your CW!!J)'•int coacemioa AJI AmcriCIII Tclephooe. 

The CCAIIJ•~ Wll ill vinlerioa off'lcridl "dmini...Uw Code 25-4.111, Ch. 2$-4, Supp. No. 
178.. This rul.e IJ reprdiJit wbll we c:aU "'ie ~rt~•. or Lbe Ullllllboriz.cd switcbina of your 
tckpbouc xrvicc. Tbe CC<iti,_IY will be i-Ma a crecllt of$13.63 for the xrvi.ces you were billed. 

The Florida Public SeMcc (Ammflllign IJ concerned aboulunautborizzd chanaes in local 
and Mona diSUDCC ICMce. The Commiaion. alq wilh 11111' from the Attorney Oencral's Offi.cc 
and tbe Office of Public Coumrel, will bold teanlle development worlabops throuibout the sute ro 
listen to consumm' cODCenll reprdioa alemm'na Tbe wocbbop will be in held in your am~ on 
October 23 at 6:30 PM at the foUowfDI locerioa· 

~C...,~Cntl# ._.,» 
111s.fiiiiNtli•wAMtW 
Fl. lnfrldr, n, JJJII 

Tbanlc you for &iviDa me lbl oppor1UZI[ty 10 lddress your conecms. I am &IIAChinll a copy 
oftbe company's report for your l'l'licw. lf)'OIIIbave any questions. pleue call me. toU·&ce. 11 
I-800.342·3SS2. 

Sincerely, 

RWM:ewe 

- 3S-



A'rTACHM'ENT C 
DOCKET NO. 971493-Tl 
JANUARY 8,1988 • • • =-

• 

May 5. 1997 

Florida Public: SeMce Commluion 
C10 Rulh W. NctWgue 
2540 Shumatd 0111 80ulevlrd 
Talllha .... , Fl3239t 0850 

RE: Henty, Gntgoly 
(es4) 343825 
118G5171 

~ C E IV ED 
MAY - 6 1997 I 

L 
CONsUMER AFFAIRS 

Puraulnt to '/041 '*' JR. we have 1m 11Mg a' ~ IN lt)Ove 1 .,..ad COftl1l ' a' 1t 
EJ ldoMCI pluM lind 1 OOf'11 ol (lOA) .._ olaulholtullon wtlic:h MfYed to IWIId'l IN 
c:uttonWalong dletanca ..W:.to (MT) AI Ame11ca11 TJIJ~I8., Inc. . It IP!lell'l 
ttultlhla form wu llgned on Marctl13, 1881 by • Chile H«wy at 1134 Hldc:IM Val'-f 
Way Weston, FL 33327. 

AS of Mlrcti 28, 11187, Mr. HeiWy had been bllld ltotll ol $41.83 I« long ~ ICI 
slfVic:es. AI AIMI1c:a1 TJIIOC¢10111 have inlllllll c::r8dit to Bel Soutll« S13.83. this 
amount reprasentatwo (2) mouth.) MIVIct fMI and c.le lhlt were made Ole:z&-978 
thN Oo4-21·97, PINM noll tMt it may WU up to 80 days befcn IN Ctldit lj)pell'l on 
the cuatoml(a Ulltphona bll. 

Aa American Tallp.'lone ~'"I« lhlt em.- and 111'/lnc:on~enienc::l it may llavl 
CIUIId. It il not OUt intent Of dan to obtain customer who do not wllh I(' utilize OUt 
slfVic:e. 

CONTACT CUSTOMER: 
Mr. G~ Henly, llf'IIMINOIIn f'IOII'dlng IN complaint and ldviM cuatomer I 
Ctldit had bMn lnltllell« S13.83, 1dvtM a.tomer • H he had 111'1 question to p1M11 
Clll me· at1-88&-558-4728. 

• • Sincerely. 

'-lYJ~~·~.tt AJ~U~n.,r; 
Mary Wiliama 
Cuatomar Sarvk:e Manage 

- 3<.-
tOOI Alrpon...,., ... m • l'onW!Ifll. TX78110 • (IIJ')514-110i • MX (It1) Si~ 
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ATTACHMENT c 
DOCKET NO. j71-493-n 
JANUARY s: 1998~ • • 
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- REX ITLECQ!Uj!CATI!JfS '-ALL N(MICAH !ElEptpt;. !!«:. 

Addr•n Jti\BY P!11LLIPS auft. CLAY GAAEY 176,1W 

~LCEHTER .SJREET '--'• 
h l - • (56)) ·996·9050 

< "' "'P »I T£R 33458 c-.,_M 
c... .. b- !56ll·575·0663 

~,~, ~~--------------------------------- IIOto 

[~(~«~------------~-----------------
llaltod ,._I.JN!L _______________ _ 

~:ustORr s a1d that the service at 1ts payphoc~e located at 105 Ill lOth Avenue 1n 
South Bay, Fl (It the cocwen1ence store) was changed without his authority. Thl! 
com-nv ..auld llle an explanation for this dlange. tiSlD advises that All 
Met- lean is handling this account. Please hMti91te. follow 141 with~ 
and send a detailed report. [cross· refet ence 1748941] 

7/03/97 Report with expliNition: copy of LM: cusu.er c:ontected. Mo billing 
OC'CUI'T'ed so theft 1 s no cred1 t . 

9/11/97 F11e closed . • 
~ 
0> .. -.... co 

o~i 
~ ..... 
ffi..o !d 
::::!!:.!:> 
xt:;~ 
Ol:!::> 
~02: 
~8!!i 

·~·-· &1~76~1~88~'L-----------
,,~~- 4:09 P!! o ... Q611Z/97 

•• !;Q__j l • J!ML. o.tt06118/97 

1-...:'i.....r .... ..;Phone<.!l>CA------

tat......, 

I,., K u .. _L .. S,.,·;..l.,3C.,._ ____________ _ 

Cl- 1>r !([S oot o 09/ll/97 
\ .• , -~- _._ ______________ _ 

COHSUJIBR RBQUBST 

PLOIUDA PUBLIC 
SBRVXCB 

COMMXSSIOH 

I'UlASE ai:I\E'f TRIS fOUl 
wmt a£POin' or AC'TION TO: 

Kate S.1th 

M : 07/03/9l 

\ 

~ 



ATTACHM~NT D. 
DOCk. ET NO. ~1<493-Tl 
JANUARY 8.•111'§8' • • 1pp 

June 30. 1997 

F1oridll Public: SeMc:e Commlltlon 
2540 Shur!Wd o.k Bocavwd 
TallahattM, FL 32388 0850 

Re: Rex TeltCICmlllllfllcat 
(M 1) 91111-11050 
R.t. 1781881 

Dear Kn Smilh. 

E IV E 
JUL 0 3 1997 

PurauM to yow ~lit, we heYe ~the aboYe ref~ complaint. 
EndoMd piloaU fitld a eopy of latlet of auihotlzadoo'l (LOA) which NrVed to ewrtch the c:ustome(elong ~a MMcl to AIAmlriean Ttltphone, lnc. (MT) It~- 1M tonn -llgned on April 07,1887 by 1 DaYid JoMI. who tiated the aeme telephone number on the epelicetf«< • the c:ompltlntnt. Mr. T .,-ry Phillipe. The lddresa lilted on 
the lpplieatJon lllo did not match Mr. Phlllpe bullnut llddtaa. 

We heYe alto mie\u•d the billing._. end find tt\llu of today'a dlte. tNt customer 
hu not been~ f« any~ 

All Ametlc:an Telephone ~ f« thla error end eny Inconvenience it mey hive 
CIUMd. It It lf1Cit cu iniMt or dellre to obtM'I c:uatorner who oo not Wish to utlliz.e our 
MIVICI. 

Sincer.ly. • • 

~11~<}-w~ 
Mary Wlllarna 
Customer Setvtoe Maneger 

lttlchmenl 

cc: T eny Phlllipe 

- 3'l-
20a0W. Notrt , ... ...._ ... 107 • ~. Tetw 78051 • 1117)251~ • I'AX(817) 251.0788 



ArTACHI.tENT D 
DOCKET NO. j71493-Tl 
JANUARY 6, i09t 
?'"' l 

June 30. 1997 

• 

Rex Telecommunlcations 
C/0: Teny Phillipe 
544 7 Center S11eet 
Jupiter, FL. l34SI 

Re: (56 1)~9050 

RefNo: 1761111 

Dear Teny Phillips. 

• 

Our Company hu received a notice from the Florida Public Service Commission st.allna 
that you haw: filed a compl•int. 

This complaint direcu our c:ompmy 10 a written response 10 Public Service Commiuion 
reprdin& your complaiJu Uld 10 rend you a c:opy of the raponx. 

Should you have any question or require further ualslance. pleue feel free to call meal 
1·888-5584726. 

Sincerely, 

'- Y>la-L'-J UJ LA-l.I.M. ....:;' 
Mary Williams 
CIISlOmer Service Mlnfacr. 

cc: Florid4 Public Service Commiuion 

- tt1>-
2020W.Ho<-.. ttwy. s... 101 • ~-. r- reos• • 11111 251-ot50 • F.o.x ta 17l251.07to 
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